Transactions over £25,000 2021 to 2022

Date

08/04/2021
08/04/2021
08/04/2021
08/04/2021
08/04/2021
15/04/2021
15/04/2021

15/04/2021
22/04/2021

29/04/2021
13/05/2021
13/05/2021
13/05/2021
13/05/2021
13/05/2021
20/05/2021
03/06/2021
03/06/2021
03/06/2021
10/06/2021
10/06/2021
10/06/2021
10/06/2021
17/06/2021
23/06/2021
23/06/2021
30/06/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
07/07/2021
08/07/2021
08/07/2021

Expense type

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Research / Professional

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy

Professional and Accountancy
Office Services

Office Services

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Office Services

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Office Services

Professional and Accountancy
Office Services

Research Costs

Research Costs

IT Software Licences
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
IT Software

Professional and Accountancy
Office Services

Office Services

Supplier

GVA t/a Avison Young

Ernst & Young LLP

GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young
NERA UK Ltd

Reckon LLP

5i Ltd t/a 365 ITMS Ltd

Hogan Lovells International LLP

- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited
Oracle Corporation UK Ltd

Creditsafe Business Solutions
Deloitte MCS Limited

Comtec Enterprises Ltd

Ernst & Young LLP

Gatenby Sanderson Ltd

Hogan Lovells International LLP
Claranet limited
AndNowDeliver LTD

Concerto Partners LLP

Solution Performance Group LTD
Bytes Software Services
Concerto Partners LLP

Sage People Ltd

2CV Ltd

2CV Ltd

Bravo Solution UK LTD
Concerto Partners LLP

Ernst & Young LLP

Concerto Partners LLP

GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH

Intralinks
Deloitte MCS Limited
Bytes Software Services

Claranet limited

Amount

£251,079.89
£227,760.00
£252,606.60
£44,145.60
£29,876.40
£58,266.81

£43,942.80
£306,000.00
£63,090.97

£66,840.00
£244,020.00
£37,452.00
£545,340.00
£36,750.00
£187,149.60
£41,618.74
£74,700.00
£87,534.00
£28,800.00
£28,619.52
£73,254.00
£38,671.97
£30,600.00
£29,300.00
£46,116.00
£45,888.00

£2,106,381.60

£50,928.00
£252,606.60
£25,993.00
£285,330.00
£53,095.14
£36,320.31



Date

08/07/2021
08/07/2021
08/07/2021
14/07/2021
14/07/2021
14/07/2021
14/07/2021
22/07/2021

22/07/2021
22/07/2021

22/07/2021
29/07/2021
29/07/2021
29/07/2021
29/07/2021
05/08/2021
12/08/2021
19/08/2021
31/08/2021
31/08/2021
02/09/2021
09/09/2021
09/09/2021
16/09/2021
16/09/2021
23/09/2021
23/09/2021
30/09/2021
30/09/2021
07/10/2021
07/10/2021
07/10/2021
14/10/2021
14/10/2021

Expense type

Professional and Accountancy
Research Costs

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy

Internal Audit

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
External Audit

Recruitment Fees
Professional and Accountancy
Business Rates

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Office Services

Professional and Accountancy
Business Rates

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Research Costs

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Recruitment Fees
Professional and Accountancy

Professional and Accountancy

Supplier

J&C Smart Consulting Limited
NHS Digital

Yonder Consulting Limited
Cairnmuir Consulting Limited
Finsen Consulting Ltd

- Redington Limited

Hogan Lovells International LLP
Ernst & Young LLP

Hogan Lovells International LLP
Jesmond Ventures Ltd

PWC

Concerto Partners LLP

Hogan Lovells International LLP
National Audit Office

RPMC Limited

Ernst & Young LLP

Camden NNDR

Deloitte MCS Limited

- Redington Limited

Ernst & Young LLP

Ernst & Young LLP

- GVA t/a Avison Young - BS 4NL
- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited
Bytes Software Services

Hogan Lovells International LLP
Camden NNDR

Deloitte MCS Limited

11 KBW Limited

NHS Digital

Deloitte MCS Limited

Ernst & Young LLP

WR Group Ltd (t/a Webrecruit)
Ernst & Young LLP

GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH

Amount

£43,200.00
£47,700.00
£31,980.00
£54,000.00
£38,880.00
£50,406.00
£127,696.80

£474,036.00
£155,862.00
£66,120.00

£63,600.00
£56,640.00
£132,303.60
£30,500.00
£29,295.00
£329,070.00
£146,723.41
£336,900.00
£46,348.80
£508,080.00
£328,230.00
£80,272.03
£306,000.00
£39,061.30
£182,924.40
£81,928.00
£266,160.00
£25,116.00
£47,700.00
£122,520.00
£140,650.80
£31,920.00
£189,759.60
£252,606.60



Date

21/10/2021
21/10/2021

21/10/2021
01/11/2021
03/11/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021

09/12/2021
09/12/2021

09/12/2021
09/12/2021
17/12/2021
17/12/2021
17/12/2021
17/12/2021
17/12/2021
17/12/2021
17/12/2021
17/12/2021
05/01/2022
05/01/2022
05/01/2022
05/01/2022
05/01/2022
05/01/2022
13/01/2022
13/01/2022
13/01/2022
13/01/2022
13/01/2022
26/01/2022
26/01/2022
26/01/2022

Expense type

Professional and Accountancy
IT Software

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Office Services

Professional and Accountancy

Professional and Accountancy
Staff Costs

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Recruitment Fees
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Research Costs

Business Rates

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Research Costs

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy

Professional and Accountancy

Supplier

Deloitte MCS Limited

Memex Technology Ltd/SAS Software
Ltd
- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited

Ernst & Young LLP

Solution Performance Group LTD
Concerto Partners LLP
Cision(formerly Gorkana Durrants)
Ernst & Young LLP

Cairnmuir Consulting Limited
Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts
Receivable

Concerto Partners LLP

GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH
AndNowDeliver LTD

Concerto Partners LLP

Deloitte MCS Limited

DLA Piper UK LLP

RPMC Limited

Solution Performance Group LTD
XXIV David Brownbill QC

- GVA t/a Avison Young - BS 4NL
2CV Ltd

Camden NNDR

Ernst & Young LLP

Jesmond Ventures Ltd

T™MC3

YouGov plc

Capital Law LLP

Deloitte MCS Limited

J&C Smart Consulting Limited
NatCen

- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited
Concerto Partners LLP

Ernst & Young LLP

Finsen Consulting Ltd

Amount

£132,630.00
£34,699.20

£306,000.00
£692,730.00
£28,800.00
£84,429.17
£27,993.60

£184,712.40
£56,008.44

£52,126.56

£60,767.56
£255,842.10
£43,200.00
£201,911.34
£177,630.00
£26,463.55
£30,240.00
£33,600.00
£29,310.00
£312,745.30
£39,615.00
£35,112.00

£1,212,505.20

£27,360.00
£26,400.00
£38,967.27
£44,798.40
£95,250.00
£48,400.00
£29,295.47
£306,000.00
£86,797.32
£754,665.68
£51,893.28



Date

03/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
17/02/2022
24/02/2022
03/03/2022

03/03/2022

03/03/2022
10/03/2022

10/03/2022

10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
17/03/2022

17/03/2022
17/03/2022
24/03/2022
24/03/2022
24/03/2022

Expense type

Research Costs

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Staff Costs

Professional and Accountancy

Office Services
Professional and Accountancy

Staff Costs

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
IT Software

Research Costs

Professional and Accountancy

Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
Professional and Accountancy
ICT Hardware

Supplier

NHS Digital

DLA Piper UK LLP
Doug Cochran

Ernst & Young LLP
Ernst & Young LLP
Concerto Partners LLP

Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts
Receivable
Deloitte MCS Limited

LexisNexis UK
- GVA t/a Avison Young - BS 4NL

Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts
Receivable
Deloitte MCS Limited

Ernst & Young LLP
- Intralinks
IPSOS MORI Limited

Department for Culture, Media and
Sport
Ernst & Young LLP

Hogan Lovells International LLP

Ernst & Young LLP

GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH
Specialist Computer Centres PLC

Amount

£38,160.00
£35,566.52
£30,600.00
£222,210.00
£204,279.60
£45,147.25

£76,037.84

£177,570.00
£28,573.00
£80,582.49

£52,037.40

£158,850.00
£141,840.00
£41,022.05
£47,463.00

£275,154.00

£112,305.00
£276,829.20
£193,530.60
£260,432.54
£130,975.26



