## Transactions over £25,000 2021 to 2022

Date	Expense type	Supplier	Amount
08/04/2021	Professional and Accountancy	GVA t/a Avison Young	£251,079.89
08/04/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£227,760.00
08/04/2021	Professional and Accountancy	GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young	£252,606.60
08/04/2021	Research / Professional	NERA UK Ltd	£44,145.60
08/04/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Reckon LLP	£29,876.40
15/04/2021	Professional and Accountancy	5i Ltd t/a 365 ITMS Ltd	£58,266.81
15/04/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£43,942.80
15/04/2021	Professional and Accountancy	- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited	£306,000.00
22/04/2021	Office Services	Oracle Corporation UK Ltd	£63,090.97
29/04/2021	Office Services	Creditsafe Business Solutions	£66,840.00
13/05/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Deloitte MCS Limited	£244,020.00
13/05/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Comtec Enterprises Ltd	£37,452.00
13/05/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£545,340.00
13/05/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Gatenby Sanderson Ltd	£36,750.00
13/05/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£187,149.60
20/05/2021	Office Services	Claranet limited	£41,618.74
03/06/2021	Professional and Accountancy	AndNowDeliver LTD	£74,700.00
03/06/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Concerto Partners LLP	£87,534.00
03/06/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Solution Performance Group LTD	£28,800.00
10/06/2021	Office Services	Bytes Software Services	£28,619.52
10/06/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Concerto Partners LLP	£73,254.00
10/06/2021	Office Services	Sage People Ltd	£38,671.97
10/06/2021	Research Costs	2CV Ltd	£30,600.00
17/06/2021	Research Costs	2CV Ltd	£29,300.00
23/06/2021	IT Software Licences	Bravo Solution UK LTD	£46,116.00
23/06/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Concerto Partners LLP	£45,888.00
30/06/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£2,106,381.60
01/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Concerto Partners LLP	£50,928.00
01/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH	£252,606.60
01/07/2021	IT Software	Intralinks	£25,993.00
07/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Deloitte MCS Limited	£285,330.00
08/07/2021	Office Services	Bytes Software Services	£53,095.14
08/07/2021	Office Services	Claranet limited	£36,320.31

Date	Expense type	Supplier	Amount
08/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	J&C Smart Consulting Limited	£43,200.00
08/07/2021	Research Costs	NHS Digital	£47,700.00
08/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Yonder Consulting Limited	£31,980.00
14/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Cairnmuir Consulting Limited	£54,000.00
14/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Finsen Consulting Ltd	£38,880.00
14/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	- Redington Limited	£50,406.00
14/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£127,696.80
22/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£474,036.00
22/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£155,862.00
22/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Jesmond Ventures Ltd	£66,120.00
22/07/2021	Internal Audit	PWC	£63,600.00
29/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Concerto Partners LLP	£56,640.00
29/07/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£132,303.60
29/07/2021	External Audit	National Audit Office	£30,500.00
29/07/2021	Recruitment Fees	RPMC Limited	£29,295.00
05/08/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£329,070.00
12/08/2021	Business Rates	Camden NNDR	£146,723.41
19/08/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Deloitte MCS Limited	£336,900.00
31/08/2021	Professional and Accountancy	- Redington Limited	£46,348.80
31/08/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£508,080.00
02/09/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£328,230.00
09/09/2021	Professional and Accountancy	- GVA t/a Avison Young - BS 4NL	£80,272.03
09/09/2021	Professional and Accountancy	- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited	£306,000.00
16/09/2021	Office Services	Bytes Software Services	£39,061.30
16/09/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£182,924.40
23/09/2021	Business Rates	Camden NNDR	£81,928.00
23/09/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Deloitte MCS Limited	£266,160.00
30/09/2021	Professional and Accountancy	11 KBW Limited	£25,116.00
30/09/2021	Research Costs	NHS Digital	£47,700.00
07/10/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Deloitte MCS Limited	£122,520.00
07/10/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£140,650.80
07/10/2021	Recruitment Fees	WR Group Ltd (t/a Webrecruit)	£31,920.00
14/10/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£189,759.60
14/10/2021	Professional and Accountancy	GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH	£252,606.60

Date	Expense type	Supplier	Amount
21/10/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Deloitte MCS Limited	£132,630.00
21/10/2021	IT Software	Memex Technology Ltd/SAS Software Ltd	£34,699.20
21/10/2021	Professional and Accountancy	- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited	£306,000.00
01/11/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£692,730.00
03/11/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Solution Performance Group LTD	£28,800.00
02/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Concerto Partners LLP	£84,429.17
02/12/2021	Office Services	Cision(formerly Gorkana Durrants)	£27,993.60
02/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£184,712.40
09/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Cairnmuir Consulting Limited	£56,008.44
09/12/2021	Staff Costs	Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts Receivable	£52,126.56
09/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Concerto Partners LLP	£60,767.56
09/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH	£255,842.10
17/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	AndNowDeliver LTD	£43,200.00
17/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Concerto Partners LLP	£201,911.34
17/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Deloitte MCS Limited	£177,630.00
17/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	DLA Piper UK LLP	£26,463.55
17/12/2021	Recruitment Fees	RPMC Limited	£30,240.00
17/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	Solution Performance Group LTD	£33,600.00
17/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	XXIV David Brownbill QC	£29,310.00
17/12/2021	Professional and Accountancy	- GVA t/a Avison Young - BS 4NL	£312,745.30
05/01/2022	Research Costs	2CV Ltd	£39,615.00
05/01/2022	Business Rates	Camden NNDR	£35,112.00
05/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£1,212,505.20
05/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Jesmond Ventures Ltd	£27,360.00
05/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	TMC3	£26,400.00
05/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	YouGov plc	£38,967.27
13/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Capital Law LLP	£44,798.40
13/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Deloitte MCS Limited	£95,250.00
13/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	J&C Smart Consulting Limited	£48,400.00
13/01/2022	Research Costs	NatCen	£29,295.47
13/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited	£306,000.00
26/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Concerto Partners LLP	£86,797.32
26/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£754,665.68
26/01/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Finsen Consulting Ltd	£51,893.28

Date	Expense type	Supplier	Amount
03/02/2022	Research Costs	NHS Digital	£38,160.00
10/02/2022	Professional and Accountancy	DLA Piper UK LLP	£35,566.52
10/02/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Doug Cochran	£30,600.00
10/02/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£222,210.00
17/02/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£204,279.60
24/02/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Concerto Partners LLP	£45,147.25
03/03/2022	Staff Costs	Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts Receivable	£76,037.84
03/03/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Deloitte MCS Limited	£177,570.00
03/03/2022	Office Services	LexisNexis UK	£28,573.00
10/03/2022	Professional and Accountancy	- GVA t/a Avison Young - BS 4NL	£80,582.49
10/03/2022	Staff Costs	Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts Receivable	£52,037.40
10/03/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Deloitte MCS Limited	£158,850.00
10/03/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£141,840.00
10/03/2022	IT Software	- Intralinks	£41,022.05
10/03/2022	Research Costs	IPSOS MORI Limited	£47,463.00
17/03/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Department for Culture, Media and Sport	£275,154.00
17/03/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£112,305.00
17/03/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£276,829.20
24/03/2022	Professional and Accountancy	Ernst & Young LLP	£193,530.60
24/03/2022	Professional and Accountancy	GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH	£260,432.54
24/03/2022	ICT Hardware	Specialist Computer Centres PLC	£130,975.26